## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2015

**HOUSE BILL 99** 

1

H

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12

13

14

15

of Polkton.

Short Title: Town of Polkton/Deannexation. (Local) Sponsors: Representative Brody (Primary Sponsor). For a complete list of Sponsors, refer to the North Carolina General Assembly Web Site. Referred to: Local Government, if favorable, Finance. February 24, 2015 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO REMOVE CERTAIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY FROM THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF POLKTON. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: **SECTION 1.** The following described property is removed from the corporate limits of the Town of Polkton: The area containing 81.5 acres, more or less, shown on a plat entitled "Map of Annexation for the Town of Polkton," dated January 13, 2003, prepared by William G. Martin, R.L.S., and found at Plat Book A-189, Page 7, Anson County Registry. **SECTION 2.** This act has no effect upon the validity of any liens of the Town of Polkton for ad valorem taxes or special assessments outstanding before the effective date of this

act. Such liens may be collected or foreclosed upon after the effective date of this act as though

the property described in Section 1 of this act were still within the corporate limits of the Town



